

(
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1834/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2009 in RFA No.1240/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NINGE GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.M.SHEDDEN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,AOR.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The IA Nos.1 and 2 of 2011, for deletion of respondent Nos.
3 and 5 from the array of parties, are ordered at the risk of the
petitioner.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|