

z
IVA

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

4/2010 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 183

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2009 in RFA No. 1240/2003,13/10/2009 in RFA No. 1240/2003 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NINGE GOWDA Petitioner(s) Peti

VERSUS

D.M.SHEDDEN(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s) Resp

(Office report for directions)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner is granted two

weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office

Report dated 14th May, 2015.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr. P.A

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash
Sharma

Date: 2015.07.23 15:53:59 IST

Reason: The Signer Card of Mr. Om

Parkash Sharma,Court Master is

being used by Ms. Sonali Saund,

Sr.P.A. for uploading the proceedings

of Court No.6 dated 16-7-2015.