

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1834/2010
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2009
 in RFA No. 1240/2003 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
 Bangalore)

NINGE GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.M.SHEDDEN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Rashmi Nandakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER