

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1834/2010

NINGE GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.M.SHEDDEN (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1(a), 2 and 6 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 9.4.2012 and 12.7.2012.

Respondent No.1(b) has filed the counter affidavit but till date he has not filed the vakalatnama. Four weeks, as last chance is granted to file the same, whereafter matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar